Contributors Government Contributors Government

2020 0.3 0.3 0.8 1.1

2021 0.3 0.3 0.8 1.0

2022 0.3 0.3 0.7 1.0

2023 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.9

 21

Actuarial Report
  PENSION PLAN FOR THE ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

as at 31 March 2018
19th

2.4 Sensitivity of Valuation Results to Variations in Longevity Improvement Factors

This valuation assumes that the current mortality rates applicable to members of the RCMP
pension plan will improve over time.  This assumption is based on the longevity improvement
assumption contained in the 27th Actuarial Report on the Canada Pension Plan.  Table 16
presents the effect of varying the longevity improvement assumptions on the actuarial liabilities
as at 31 March 2018 and the plan year 2019 current service cost.

Table 16 Sensitivity of Valuation Results to Variations in Longevity Improvement Factors

Current Service
Cost as a

percentage of
pensionable payroll

Actuarial Liability ($ millions) Age 65 Life Expectancy
as at 31 March 2018

(Age nearest in years) 1

Service prior to
April 2000

Service since April
2000

Longevity improvement factors 2019 Effect
31 March

2018 Effect
31 March

2018 Effect Male Female

Current basis 23.22 None 14,009 None 9,721 None 22.8 24.9

- if 0% 22.38 (0.84) 13,467 (542) 9,415 (306) 21.5 23.8

- if ultimate 50% higher 23.43 0.21 14,077 68 9,784 63 23.0 25.1

- if ultimate 50% lower 23.01 (0.21) 13,941 (68) 9,657 (64) 22.7 24.8

- if kept at 2019 level 23.87 0.65 14,331 322 9,944 223 23.7 25.5

2.5 Sensitivity to Variations in Key Economic Assumptions

The information required by statute, which is presented in this report, has been derived using
best-estimate assumptions regarding future demographic and economic trends.  The key
best-estimate assumptions, i.e. those for which changes within a reasonable range have the
most significant impact on the long-term financial results, are described in Appendices F and G.
Given the length of the projection period and the number of assumptions required, it is unlikely
that the actual experience will develop precisely in accordance with best-estimate assumptions